	ASS. REC. BY:	10	REF:		1 10004419	1	ial Instruction:
- 3		onnum	1	ASSIGN	MENT (Office	e)"	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
'n	From (Person):	Katherin u	long	of	ms16	I	Date/Time: 24.3-2000 13.34p. 19
77	Estimated Cost		0	***************************************	Bill to:		
	To Inspect Vel	2010 210.		1057 m	7 I-CS	Insured:	YN 7773L
9	at Workshop n			notor		Tel:	6755 6142
	of BIK 10	9 101-3	74/38	- yishu	n Industral	ParkA	
		00126044				24 13	3-8
	Sum Insured:_				Excess	SALES SERVICES	
	Make of Veh:						O.O.A. 19.3. 2020
_	CA / REV /	REP. / REV 2	HRS	(Mp1) rson Contacti	ed: Fidah	Ve	H.O.D. Endorsement:
	Date/Time	Action/Instruction	n ( 1/	) Estim	a fo		
102		GB( 905			1007329/41	42 1	2.07 - 02/04/2017
		YN. 777					
		120.000				7.	
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The second secon					

ASS. REC. BY:	REF: /	nsul Co	/MSG2000 4410	alKafz		
/				111/10		
To inspect Vehicle N	Date:  ES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	ASSIC Cab	Veh No: GB Type: M.Car / M.Cycle Truck / Traller of Make: M. / Colour M. Sp.Reading / 7 Eng/No: J./	1 Cas 1 Blue 1 Blue 1 8386 2 1 SC1	A/C: Inst	me Mover I  c.c 29  ured   Std   NI   NA  ured   Std   NI   NA
Sum Insured:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had	commenced its time of inspection.  8 23/(  Consistent?: Yes or	N/S O/S BS TO FIGURE	Steering: Inopeter   James   Steering: Inopet	Poor/Burnt med/Leaked/ med/Leaked/ STD A/Rim or	Burnt or Burnt or  185R	15XP 2X8(0)
	75 days Res.: Yes or 3 Val.: Yes or 1 24 HRS	No D.C Sur Des	ovey held at S. of Damages: Frt   R	Rear I O/S I N		
hate/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report		Of Repair: vey No. of Trip:		urvey Fee:	
eport Format : ump Sum / I.B.I: (S			Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$ Tech Invs (\$ Weekend (\$	)	S • RSSI	
			9		CTAL	

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

AIM SU	<b>BFOLDER TRA</b>	CKING					
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	24 Mar 2020		24 Mar 2020 13:34 Assign				New Assignment Cancel Case

Ma	nin 📗	Reference		Claim Details		Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SUBI	FOLDER DETAILS				[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	OH HUAT HIN SE	SAME OIL MANUF	ACTURER, Co.	Reg. No.: 025591	00B			
Main Claimant:	SKYTIME HUP KE	E FOOD TRADING	G, Co. Reg. No.	: 41781000L				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	GBC9057M			Date of Loss:	ss: 19/03/2020 09:00 - :59 [170 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (M			
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 241338			Policy/Cover Note No.:		11 (Third Party Only) 26/01/2020 - 25/01/202	1	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	YN7773L			Policy No. (Claimant):				
				Excess:				
Repairer:	Cheng Hoe Moto	r Pte Ltd (Yishun)	Blk 1019 #01-3	74/382, Yishun Ind	lustrial Park	A, 768761 Yishun - Tel: 6	5755 6142	
Handling Insurer:						<b>Katherine Wong</b> - 659	4 2544]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consul	tants Pte Ltd (HQ	) - Tel: 6256-35	61 [ <b>Imm.Adv</b>	ice due 25	5/03/2020]		
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	ZHOU LEI () , N	RIC: G8554794T En	nail:					
Adj Asg. Remarks:		signed to LKK via en lune @ 6755 6142.	mail on 24/03/20	20. (Manual Assign	). Liab: clea	r, Agree on SJE, Assign: I	LKK Auto Consultants	
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RECEIVED	)				View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are no	mail for this case.							
ALL ASSOC	IATED TASKS				View All	Search Tasks   Create I	New Task   Complete	
	Priority Type	Task Group	Subject H	andler Assign	red By	Completed On Cr	eated On Done	

## Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Crystal Lee <crystal\_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 24 March, 2020 10:57 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc:

Ong Zi Hui

Subject:

Survey Request - Manual Assigned

Attachments:

9057.pdf

# Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - GBC9057M DOA: 19/03/20 YN7773L (MSIG)

### Manual Assigned

Dear LKK,

Refer to the email below, please arrange survey the vehicle.

We'll assign via Merimen once we receive the assignment from Motor Team.

Please contact us ASAP if you cannot attend this assignment.

Thank you & Best regards, Crystal Lee

Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey)

D: +65 6594 2535 | F: +65 6643 1349 | crystal\_lee@sg.msig-asia.com



## MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg







A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Helene Phua <helene\_phua@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 March 2020 10:27 AM

To: Crystal Lee <crystal\_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>; Ong Zi Hui <zihui\_ong@sg.msig-asia.com> Subject: FW: Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - GBC9057M DOA: 19/03/20 YN7773L (MSIG)

Have a great week ahead!

Helene Phua

Admin Assistant, Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2493 | F: +65 6225 7402 | helene\_phua@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg 🚺 🎯 🛅 🕒



A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

In view of the current Covid-19 situation, we have started to implement business contingency plans to ensure the continuity of our services and operations.

Please bear with us should there be some service delay during this period.

From: Helene Phua

Sent: Tuesday, 24 March 2020 10:27 AM

To: June Phua ( Cheng Hoe Motor) < <a href="mailto:chmotor@singnet.com.sg">chmotor@singnet.com.sg</a>>

Cc: Winnie Chua <pingping chua@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: RE: Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - GBC9057M DOA: 19/03/20 YN7773L (MSIG)

Hi,

Thank you for your selection.

We will proceed to assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd via Merimen at our end and update you upon confirmation.

Please do not contact them directly to prevent confusion. Any arrangement or appointment of surveyor must come from MSIG.

Please be informed that our surveyor will also be conducting a post repair inspection within the stipulated timeline under the protocol.

Have a great week ahead!

#### Helene Phua

Admin Assistant, Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2493 | F: +65 6225 7402 | helene\_phua@sg.msig-asia.com



## MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg



A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

In view of the current Covid-19 situation, we have started to implement business contingency plans to ensure the continuity of our services and operations.

Please bear with us should there be some service delay during this period.

From: June Phua (Cheng Hoe Motor) < chmotor@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 March 2020 10:07 AM

To: Helene Phua < helene phua@sg.msig-asia.com > Cc: Winnie Chua < pingping chua@sg.msig-asia.com >

Subject: Re: Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - GBC9057M DOA: 19/03/20 YN7773L (MSIG)

### EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

Hi Helene,

Our selection as below :-

## 1) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Pls assist to arrange for survey.

Thank you.

Rgds

June Phua

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Tel: 67556142 Fax: 67557719

Email-chmotor@singnet.com.sg

From: Helene Phua

Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2020 9:52 AM

To: chmotor@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Winnie Chua

Subject: RE: Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - GBC9057M DOA: 19/03/20 YN7773L (MSIG)

Hi,

We refer to your email dated 23/03/2020.

Please choose one surveyor from the list that you wish for us to appoint to conduct the pre-repair inspection:

- 1) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Formteam Consultancy Pte Ltd
- A-Pac Adjusters & Surveyors Pte Ltd
- 4) Appraisal VP Pte Ltd
- AutoProbe Consultants
- 6) MSIG In-House Surveyors

\*This Fast-Lane settlement option is for clear-cut liability which MSIG will expedite offer @ 100% with express payment. Priority will be given to those opted for our in-house surveyor\*

To facilitate an expeditious claim settlement, we hope you are agreeable for the above surveyor to be the SJE (Single Joint Expert).

If not, you may wish to nominate any of the 10 surveyors listed below as the SJE, depending on their availability:

1) Xing Guo Qiang	6) Chow Bo Xiong
2) Kenneth Kong	7) Siew Meng Hui
3) Marcus Chua	8) Victor Png

4)	Ng You Han	9) Samuel Phun
5	Gary Soon	

In your response, please also provide us a list of 10 surveyors as your nominated SJE, regardless of whether you agree or disagree to our above nominated SJE. We may consider appointing one of your nominated SJE in case of any of our nominated SJE is not available.

#### NB:

- (a) \*Fast lane settlement is not applicable for cases that liability is in dispute\*
- (b) If both of us could not agree with each other's list of nominated SJE, we may still proceed to appoint a motor surveyor to conduct a pre repair survey & post repair inspection within the timeline stipulated under the NIMA protocol.

We have created a dedicated motor survey mailbox for your motor survey request and pre-repair inspection. Please contact us (MSIG) by clicking this link: motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com

Have a great week ahead!

#### Helene Phua

Admin Assistant, Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2493 | F: +65 6225 7402 | helene\_phua@sg.msig-asia.com



## MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg 🚺 🔘 🗓







A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

In view of the current Covid-19 situation, we have started to implement business contingency plans to ensure the continuity of our services and operations.

Please bear with us should there be some service delay during this period.

From: June Phua (Cheng Hoe Motor) < chmotor@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 March 2020 6:48 PM

To: Motor Survey <motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com> Subject: Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) - GBC9057M

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

Dear Sir,

OUR CLIENT: GBC9057M

19/3/2020 @10am DOA

 YN7773L YR INSURED

We refer to the above.

Under Protocol - SJE, pls provide list of surveyors for our selection.

Thank you. Rgds. June Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd Tel:67556142 Fax: 67557719 This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error or you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and permanently delete this email (and any files transmitted with it) along with all copies and printouts thereof and do not disclose any contents hereof. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention, dissemination, distribution, publishing or copying of this e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. We do not warrant that this email and any attachments are error or virus free. Any opinion, view and or other information in this email and/or any attachment(s) hereto which do not relate to the official business of our company shall not be deemed to be given nor endorsed by our company. You hereby give consent to Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd ("Liberty") and third-parties including related companies, employees, agents, brokers, service-providers, collaborators, partners, contractors etc. (collectively, "appointees"), and all of their downstream appointees in turn, to collect, use and disclose all personal data whatsoever about yourself and other individuals, from any source, whether they were, are and/or will be collected howsoever by Liberty and/or the appointees in the past, present and/or future, for implied purposes or one or more of the purposes described in Liberty's Data Protection Policy, as it may be amended from time to time, including but not limited to considering whether to provide insurance, due diligence, pricing, underwriting, administering and servicing policies, communications, renewals, reinsurance, collections, claims, accounting, audit, legal, compliance, research, analysis, product development, surveys, dispute resolution, technology management, and anything preparatory, incidental, ancillary, exploratory or supportive of the foregoing. You have read and agreed to the full Policy, which is also available at www.libertyinsurance.com.sg/data-protection-policy/, and you agree that all personal data you've furnished or will furnish in the future, directly or indirectly, are accurate and complete, and you shall inform Liberty of any changes to the personal data to your knowledge as soon as practicable. If there is any personal data about or belonging to other individuals, you warrant that you have obtained prior consent from them (or if they are lacking in legal capacity, from their legal representatives, guardians or parents as the case may be) for Liberty and/or the appointees to collect, use and disclose their personal data for the purposes and on the terms stated in this paragraph, as if they were you. If you disagree with or object to any of the foregoing, please email or write to Liberty's Data Protection Officer at dpo@libertyinsurance.com.sg.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error or you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and permanently delete this email (and any files transmitted with it) along with all copies and printouts thereof and do not disclose any contents hereof. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention, dissemination, distribution, publishing or copying of this e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. We do not warrant that this email and any attachments are error or virus free. Any opinion, view and or other information in this email and/or any attachment(s) hereto which do not relate to the official business of our company shall not be deemed to be given nor endorsed by our company. You hereby give consent to Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd ("Liberty") and third-parties including related companies, employees, agents, brokers, service-providers, collaborators, partners, contractors etc. (collectively,

"appointees"), and all of their downstream appointees in turn, to collect, use and disclose all personal data whatsoever about yourself and other individuals, from any source, whether they were, are and/or will be collected howsoever by Liberty and/or the appointees in the past, present and/or future, for implied purposes or one or more of the purposes described in Liberty's Data Protection Policy, as it may be amended from time to time, including but not limited to considering whether to provide insurance, due diligence, pricing, underwriting, administering and servicing policies, communications, renewals, reinsurance, collections, claims, accounting, audit, legal, compliance, research, analysis, product development, surveys, dispute resolution, technology management, and anything preparatory, incidental, ancillary, exploratory or supportive of the foregoing. You have read and agreed to the full Policy, which is also available at <a href="https://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg/data-protection-policy/">https://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg/data-protection-policy/</a>, and you agree that all personal data you've furnished or will furnish in the future, directly or indirectly, are accurate and complete, and you shall inform Liberty of any changes to the personal data to your knowledge as soon as practicable. If there is any personal data about or belonging to other individuals, you warrant that you have obtained prior consent from them (or if they are lacking in legal capacity, from their legal representatives, guardians or parents as the case may be) for Liberty and/or the appointees to collect, use and disclose their personal data for the purposes and on the terms stated in this paragraph, as if they were you. If you disagree with or object to any of the foregoing, please email or write to Liberty's Data Protection Officer at <a href="mailto:document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-document-docume

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

### Note: This document has not been finalised.

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Katherine Wong Date: 02 Apr 2020

## **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : YN7773L

TP Vehicle No : GBC9057M Accident Date : 19/03/2020 Make : ISUZU NHR85EU3ES Assignment Date : 24/03/2020 Date of Inspection : 01/04/2020 Est. Duration of Repair : 5.00

Inspection At

: CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD (YISHUN)

BLK 1019 #01-374/382, YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A

SINGAPORE 768761

### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	5,717.55
Revised Amount	:S\$	5,082.90
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	151.50
Total	:S\$	5,234.40

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

(	) The	vehicle i	S	economical/not	economical	for	repair.
---	-------	-----------	---	----------------	------------	-----	---------

( X ) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

## > Back to OneMotoring

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	000L
Vehicle Details	0000
Vehicle No.:	GBC9057M
Vehicle to be Exported:	No.
Intended Deregistration Date:	21 Mar 2020
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	ZD30334874K
Chassis No.:	JN1SC2F24Z0855472
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$25,592.00
Original Registration Date:	07 Mar 2014
First Registration Date:	07 Mar 2014
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,280.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	06 Mar 2024
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$28,611.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$11,317.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$11,317.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 21 Mar 2020

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/03/2020 12:03
Date Of Accident	19/03/2020 10:00
Exact Location Of Accident	CMM BLDG 3RD STOREY
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
C	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBC9057M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SKYTIME HUP KEE FOOD TRADING
Co Reg No	4XXXX000L
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-63683309
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PARKED
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCVSNA00011132004
Cover Note Number	07/03/20 - 06/03/21
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAY LEONG SIN
NRIC No	SXXXX331G
Date Of Birth	12/08/1953
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	10/01/1973
Driving Experience	47 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96173869
Fax Number	
Contact Number	
	NOTATI

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 794 YISHUN RING RD #06-3452

Postcode

760794

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

I parked at the side and in front there was a vehicle (YN7773L). Then I unload my goods, after unloading, I closed behind door before I move my vehicle out. At this moment, I heard an impact on my vehicle so I take a look at my vehicle in front and saw vehicle (YN7773L) reverse and hit onto my lorry front portion and caused damage.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

YN7773L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

96218547-BOSS

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN	WALL	A			
YN 77734		CMM STALL			
GBC 9057	M	alt.			
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES					
I park at the	e side one	I infront there	e was also	a vehicle	(YN 777.
Then I unload	my ande	after unboading	in T class	holised	C0
	J Jours,	/ who will	y 1 close	penind	Canoy
door before I mou	ve my vehicle	E out. At this	moment I	heard a	a impact
on my vehicle, so	I take a	look at my w	sehicle infron	t and s	aw a
vehicle (YN 77721		. /			
vehicle CYN 7773L	-) ICULIVE O	and not oute n	ny lorry In	out portio	on and
cause danginge.					
V	TO SAME WE SHARE THE				
V					
V			20010000 200		
Note: Please note that your	insurer may have	14days Time Frame fo	or you to submit a	n Own Dama	age Claim
Note: Please note that your under your own compressions					age Claim
under your own compr DECLARATION	rehensive policy. P	lease check with your	policy for more in		age Claim
under your own compr DECLARATION	rehensive policy. P	lease check with your	policy for more in		age Claim
under your own compressions	RING rue in every re	Please check with your	policy for more in	nformation.	21/3/20
under your own compr DECLARATION	rehensive policy. P	Please check with your	policy for more in		21/3/20

#### SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO .: GBC 9057 N

INSURER : CHINA TAIPING
DATE & TIME: 19/3/2020 10:00 0.M

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

04/2/3/2020

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

SKYTIME HUPKEE FOOD TRADING

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

## Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 IS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS)

GBC 9057M

MSIG INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD (SGX) M/S:

16 RAFFLES QUAY

#24-01 HONG LEONG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 048581

68277660 TEL:

FAX: 62257402

ATTN: Motor Claim Department \ THE MOTOR

WS Ref:

Claim Type:

TP-MSIG Third Party

19/03/2020 Accident Date: YN7773L TP Veh Reg No:

Estimate No: ES2090322 Date: 01 Apr 2020 DMCVSNA00011132004

Policy No: Veh Reg No: GBC9057M

Make/Model: NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0

5M/T

Chassis No:

Engine No: Reg. Date:

JN1SC2F24Z0855472 ZD30334874K

07/03/2014

NOT Notharm CIRMy 87 Resorry Afre Pay

	Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :GBC9057M				PAGE:1
	Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Price SS	Amount SS
	Net Price			By 1580.00	
	1 FRONT PANEL	1,580.90	1 PC	1,300.90	
	2 FRONT PANEL EMBLEM 'CABSTAR'	36.10	1 PC	Ma 36.10	_
	3 FRONT WIPER PANEL	525.30	1 PC	R 525.30	_
	4 FRONT GRILLE	461.90	1 PC	n 461.90	_
	5 FRONT GRILLE LOGO	59.60	1 PC	AG 59.60	_
	6 FRONT GRILLE CLIPS	4.50	4 PCS	na 18.00	
	7 FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING	364.30	1 PC	ner 364.30	_
	8 FRONT WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL	103.50	1 PC	rec 103.50	3052
	9 RH HEADLAMP	684.90	1 PC	684.90	_
				3,834.50	
			Less 10%	383.45	3,451.05
	Special Net				
- 3	0 FRONT WIPER LINKAGE	151.50	1 PC	151.50	7svc
1	1 FRONT WINDSCREEN GUM	40.00	1 PC	Me 40.00	_
	2 ERP BRACKET	25.00	1 PC	Me 25.00	_
				216.50	216.50
	Labour				
	3 REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT WINSCREEN GLASS	120.00	1 LA	120.00	
	4 REMOVE AND REFIX DASHBOARD, METER ASSY, AND CHECK WIRING	200.00	1 LA	200.00	_
	5 REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON, CHECK, VACUUM & REFILL O	GAS 100.00	1 LA	100.00	
	6 REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT GRILLE, HEADLAMPS, WIPER ASSY. TO CUTTING, WELDING AND RENEW FRONT PANEL, WIPER PANEL AND REALIGN THE SAME	800.00	1 LA	800.00	6001
	7 PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON FRONT WIPER PANEL, FRONT PANEL, FRONT GRILLE	800.00	1 LA	800.00	5801
	8 RUSTPROOFING	30.00	1 LA	30.00 2,050.00	2,050.00
			Total		S\$ 5,717.55

the Repairer of the following:

• To resurvey before that scray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Pans prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification (s) is intowed.
- Supplementary consist must be assuranced and

Add GST @ 7% 400.23 Total Amount Payable SS 6,117.78

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE